The Georgetown Labor Day Community Celebration will be Aug 30-31-Sept. 1-2, 2024, from 8:00AM-4:00PM Daily at the Georgetown Optimist Club 8260 State Road 64 Georgetown, In 47122.

Please Read the rules listed below, Sign, & Return the application page, with your full payment per your booth selection & location. Vendors may start setting up at 8:00 and customer hours are advertised 10AM-4:00PM on Sat, August 31st. Indoor (\$25) with table & 2 chairs (limited availability). Outside (\$20) and you provide your own table/chairs, or rented from the Georgetown Optimist Club by reservation/payment with application. Booth Coordinator, Ramsey- Cell # 502-396-7892. PAYMENT IS EXPECTED By August 16, 2023. Make CHECKS or MONEY ORDERS to: Georgetown Optimist Club. RETURN APPLICATION WITH PAYMENT TO: ATTN: Whistle Stop Showcase, Georgetown Optimist Club, 8260 State Road 64, Georgetown, In 47122. No refunds due to Weather or Acts of God.

It is important that you read these rules carefully. It is your responsibility to see that rules are obeyed.

- 1. Each OUTSIDE booth space is 12' wide and 12' deep. You are limited to this space since they are placed side by side. Booth contents, merchandise, and operators are required to stay within the boundaries of contracted space. We reserve the right to refuse or reject any booth anytime for rules violation or questionable operations.
- 2. This event only accepts Booth rental for non-food booths, except cottage food allowed per Floyd County rules & regulations, or Farmer's Market regulations & permit. Your cancelled check will serve as your confirmation. Completely fill out the application form and agree to follow the event rules. Failure to do so may invalidate your booth reservation.
- 3. Booth setup is the morning of booth rental. When you arrive at the Optimist Club, a registration table with your booth information will be available. Pop-up tents must be weighed down, no spikes can be used. Vehicles must be moved to the designated parking area when not loading or unloading.
- 4. All booths should be operated and occupied during the scheduled hours of 8:00AM- 4:00PM, booth area must be left clean. Vendors are responsible for the proper disposal of waste from their booth. Garbage collection bins will be provided.
- 5. If you are holding a drawing under the Indiana Gaming rules/regulations, it is your responsibility to apply for, obtain, and submit to Indiana Gaming for a license for drawings falling under their jurisdiction. This is your responsibility and if it is not obtained the drawing may not be held. It is the responsibility of the booth representative to supply winners of any drawing giveaways with the item that was advertised.
- 6.ILLEGAL GOODS AND PROHIBITED ITEMS: NO ILLEGAL goods of any kind are to be sold on the Optimist Club property including the HYR park.
- 7. Bathrooms are located INSIDE the Optimist Club. Food and drinks for sale from 8-4 daily. Tables and chairs are set up inside the Optimist Club for eating and resting.
- 8. The Georgetown Lions Club, Georgetown Optimist Club, or Destination Georgetown are not responsible for anything stolen or damaged. NO PETS are allowed on the grounds unless authorized by the Labor Day Community Celebration Committee or service animal with proper paperwork.

Any questions call 812-951-1910 Optimist Club & leave message: or contact booth coordinator via **www.georgetownindianalionsclub.org.**